

Date: 18.02.2023

Head Listing Compliance **BSE Limited**Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

Scrip code: 540318

Sub: Intimation regarding availability of Dispute Resolution Mechanism at the Stock Exchange

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Please take note that, in the accordance with the SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/OIAE/2023/03391 dated January 27, 2023, for enhancing the awareness of investors about the availability of arbitration facility at the stock exchange for their dispute, if any, against Listed Companies/Registrar and Share Transfer Agent ('RTA'), the Company is sending intimation to Physical Shareholders as prescribed in the said Circular.

The requisite letter is also available on the website of the Company i.e https://www.sueryaaknitwear.com/ Under the investor desk section.

The Copy of intimation being sent to physical shareholders is attached for reference and records.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully, For Sueryaa Knitwear Limited

(Bhanu Gupta) Whole Time Director DIN: 09688120

Place: Ludhiana



Name of Shareholder Folio No.:

Dear Shareholder,

Sub.: Availability of Dispute Resolution Mechanism at the Stock Exchange(s)

In order to enhance the awareness of investors about the availability of arbitration facility at the Stock Exchanges for their dispute, if any, against listed companies/Registrar and Share Transfer Agent ('RTA'), vide Circular No. SEBI/HO/OIAE/2023/03391 dated January 27, 2023, issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India ('SEBI'), the SEBI has advised the listed companies to share below intimation, either by e-mails or by SMSs to all investors, who hold the shares in physical form:

"If you have any dispute against a listed company and or its Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA) on delay or default in processing your request, as per SEBI circular dated 30.05.2022, you can file for arbitration with Stock Exchange.

For more details, please see the web links of the stock exchanges:

BSE: http://tiny.c/m112vz
NSE: http://tiny.cc/s112vz

The Shareholders holding shares of the Company in physical form and who have not updated their e-mail ID or mobile number or who desire to change their e-mail ID or mobile number, are requested to approach for updating or change in their details with the Company's RTA - Skyline Financial Services Pvt. Ltd., Address: D-153A, 1st Floor, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-I, New Delhi-110020, Ph.: 011-41044923; Email Id: info@skylinerta.com.

The said information is also available on the website of the company i.e. https://www.sueryaaknitwear.com/

Thanking you, Yours faithfully, For Sueryaa Knitwear Limited

(Bhanu Gupta)
Whole Time Director
DIN: 09688120
Place: Ludhiana